# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3728789

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JASON CERRANO	03/31/2011

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	PHANTOM CONTROLS, INC.	
Street Address:	321 HAMPTON RIDGE DRIVE	
City:	WENTZVILLE	
State/Country:	MISSOURI	
Postal Code:	63385	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13800320

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (314)612-2307

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 314-621-5070

Email:uspatents@armstrongteasdale.comCorrespondent Name:ARMSTRONG TEASDALE LLP

Address Line 1: 7700 FORSYTH BLVD

Address Line 2: SUITE 1800

Address Line 4: ST. LOUIS, MISSOURI 63105

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	19215-12	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROBERT B. REESER, III	
SIGNATURE:	/Robert B. Reeser, III/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/05/2016	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=19215-12\_Assignment\_05FEB2016-22374899#page1.tif

PATENT 503682153 REEL: 037674 FRAME: 0417

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

THIS ASSIGNMENT ("Assignment") is made effective as of March 31, 2011, by Jason Cerrano residing at 321 Hampton Ridge Dr., Wentzville, MO 63385 ("Assignor"), in favor of Phantom Controls Inc., a Missouri corporation ("Assignee").

NOW THEREFORE, Assignor in consideration of \$1.00 and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, **DOES HEREBY** irrevocably and unconditionally grant, sell, bargain, assign, transfer, convey and deliver to Assignee good and valid title, and all right, title and interest, free and clear of all liens, security interests and other encumbrances, in and to:

U.S. Patent Application Ser. No. 12/879,503, filed September 10, 2010, titled FIRE FIGHTING CONTROL SYSTEM,

(all of the above items, collectively, the "Intangible Personal Property"), and any and all patents issuing therefrom in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had such sale, assignment and transfer not have been made.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the Intangible Personal Property, with all of the rights and appurtenances thereto belonging unto Assignee, for itself, its successors and assigns for their own use and behalf forever.

For good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor covenants that Assignor will execute and deliver, or will cause to be executed and delivered, all such further transfers, assignments and conveyances, powers of attorney and assurances, for the better assuring, conveying and confirming unto Assignee, Assignor's entire right, title and interest in the Intangible Personal Property hereby sold, transferred, assigned, and conveyed as Assignee may reasonably require.

This Assignment and covenants and agreements herein contained shall inure to the benefit of Assignee, its successors and assigns, and shall be binding upon Assignor, his successors and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, intending to be legally bound hereby, Assignor has executed and delivered this Assignment as of the day and year first above written.

Jason Cerrano
"Assignor"

PATENT REEL: 037674 FRAME: 0418

RECORDED: 02/05/2016